Make checks payable to: Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite

(Phone Number)

To the Officers and Members of

Hiram Lodge of Perfection, 14° Youngstown Chapter of Rose Croix, 18° Youngstown Council of Princes of Jerusalem, 16° Mahoning Consistory, 32°

ANCIENT ACCEPTED SCOTTISH RITE, N::M::J::U::S::A::

Sitting in the Valley of Youngstown, Ohio

20_____

(Last)

Dues C.

"I, the undersigned hereof, respectfully show that I am desirous of being admitted as a member of the Scottish Rite Bodies, Valley of Youngstown, and humbly request that I may be received among you, and I will ever pray for the prosperity and glory of the Fraternity and the welfare of the Brethren. In making this application, I promise on my word of honor that should I be elected and become a member of your honorable bodies, I subscribe to the following oath of Fealty:

OATH OF FEALTY

"I, the undersigned, do hereby promise on my word of honor, and swear true faith, allegiance, and fealty to the Supreme Council of Sovereign Grand Inspectors General of the Thirty-third and Last Degree of the Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite of Freemasonry for the Northern Masonic Jurisdiction of the United States of America, sitting at its Grand East in the town of Lexington, Massachusetts, of which the Illustrious Walter F. Wheeler, 33°, is the Sovereign Grand Commander, and will support and abide by its Constitutions, Orders, and Decrees.

"That I will hold allegiance to the said Supreme Council, and be loyal thereto as the supreme authority of the Rite; will hold illegal and spurious every other Body that may be established within its jurisdiction, claiming to be a Supreme Council; and every other Body of said Rite within the same Jurisdiction that does not hold its powers from said Supreme Council and will hold no communications whatever in Scottish Rite Masonry with any member of the same nor allow him to visit and Body of the Rite of which I may be a member; and I will dispense justice to my brethren according to the laws of equity and honor.

"And should I violate this, my solemn vow and pledge, I consent to be expelled from Scottish Rite Masonry, and all rights therein and in and Body of the Rite and to be denounced to every Body of the Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite in the world as a traitor and forsworn.

Middle (No Initial)

"And may God aid me to keep and perform the same. Amen."

(First)

PRINT name in full

Reside at						
(Street)	(City)	(State)		(Zip)	Since	(Month -Year)
County	_ Have lived with	in the Youngstow	n area for six	(6) months	Yes	No
Date of Birth Place of Birth ((City-State)					
Occupation Empl	loyed by					
I am a member of	Lodge Num	ber	Located at			
Have you ever petitioned for the Degrees of the Ancient Accepted Scott	tish Rite? Yes	When				No
E-Mail SIGNATUR	RE IN FULL X					
	Nan	ne in full, including m	iddle name (NO IN	NITIALS) If no	middle nam	e, write NONE)
PETITIONER, DO NO	OT FILL IN BEI	LOW				
Recommended by Two (2) members of the Valley of Youngstown		For Secretary's Use Only				
1. Signature	Fee F	Received \$	CK	Cash	Date _	
Print Name	Balar	nce Due \$	CK	Cash	Date _	
2. Signature	Fees	returned \$	1	Date		
Print Name		ed				20
Report of Investigating Committee: we, the undersigned, your committee to whom was referred the within petition, after thorough examination as to the		eted				20
character and fitness of the petitioner, do hereby make a Favorable Unfavorable report Signed:		Ltr/l Reco List Plate	PW ep.		C	ip

Petitioners must be Master Masons in good standing in a regularly constituted Lodge of Master Masons recognized by our Supreme Council, and resided in our jurisdiction for six (6) months.